
KANSASGOVERNMENTALETHICSCOM~.rr=TS=S~IO~N ___ _ 
RECEIVED RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR1 

OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

July 29, 2024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

JUL 2 9 2024 
SCOTT SCHWAB 

SECRETARY OF STATE .J 

A. Name of Candidate: _K_e_n_t_R_o_w_e _____________________ _ 

Address: 3353 N 159th St E 

City and Zip Code: Wichita 672i8-8053 . 

Office Sought: State Board of Education 

County: Sedgwick 

District: 1 O 
-'------

B. Check only if appropriate: ~ Amended Filing __ Termination Repo11 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 0 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 380 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 380 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 336 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 frorri 3) ......................................... .. 44 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 541 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 0 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, con-ect and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/24/24 
Date ignatureoCandiate or Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



Kent Rowe 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

06/23/24 

05/23/24 

04/14/24 

04/14/24 

04/14/24 

04/13/24 

01/29/24 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Nick Blessing 
5610 Floyd St Apt. 2C 
Overland Park, KS 66202 

Charles Merrifield 
7 429 Oxforp Ct 
Wichita, KS 67226 

Kent Rowe 
3353 N 159th St E 
Wichita, KS 67228 

Kiel Corkran 
5943 Buena Vista 
Fairway, KS 66502 

Nick Blessing 
1403 Anthony Michael Dr 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Teresa Wilke 
3221 Yellowstone Dr 
Lawerence, KS 66047 

Kent Rowe 
3353 N 159th St E 
Wichita, KS 67228 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
C•sh Check Loon E fund• 

Oll\er Receipt 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$30.00 

$380.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $380.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$380.00 
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SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kent Rowe 

(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
D11te Name and Address for Those Giving a11 Description of Ill-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contrlbutio11 
SJSO 

Kent Rowe Juneteenth Parade Entry 

6/15/24 3353 N 159th St E $30.00 
Wichita, KS 67228 

Jesse Borosky Spanish Translation of 

514/24 1053 N Estelle Ave Campaign Materials 
$125.00 

Wichita, KS 67214 

Jesse Borosky Print Brochures 

4/13/24 1053 N Estelle Ave $5.00 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Nick Blessing Print Brochures 

4/13/24 1403 Anthony Michael Dr $35.00 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Jesse Borosky Open Streets ICT Event 

3/24/24 1053 N Estelle Ave Tabling $151.00 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Nick Blessing Artwork for Campaign 

2/27/24 1403 Anthony Michael Dr Materials $100.00 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Kent Rowe Filing Fee 

2/5/24 3353 N 159th St E $95.00 
Wichita, KS 67228 

$541.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Ifemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $541.00 

Total Unitemized (SI 00 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

$541.00 
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kent Rowe 

( Name of Candidate) 

Date 

6/24/24 

5/5/24 

4114/24 

4/13/24 

Name and Address 

Wichita Pride Inc. 
800 N Market St 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Wichita Public Library 
2601 N Arkansas Ava 
.Wichita, KS 67204 

City of Wichita Parks and Recreation 
455 N Main #11 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Wichita Public Library 
3051 E 21st St N 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Parade Entry and Evant Tabling 

Print brochures 

Open Streets ICT Event Tabling 

Print brochures 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amouut 

$140.00 

$20.00 

$151.00 

$25.00 

$336.00 

$336.00 

$336.00 
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