### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

# RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 29, 2024

### RECEIVED

JUL 2 9 2024

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

## FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Kent Rowe  Address: 3353 N 159th St E  City and Zip Code: Wichita 67228-8053  Office Sought: State Board of Education		Sedgwick
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termi	nation Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 202  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		380 380 336
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I un failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class  7/24/24  Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	derstand ( A misder	that the intentional

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kent I	₹owe
--------	------

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Cli Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,			
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check Loan		E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
06/23/24	Nick Blessing 5610 Floyd St Apt. 2C Overland Park, KS 66202			~			\$100.00	
05/23/24	Charles Merrifield 7429 Oxford Ct Wichita, KS 67226			~			\$50.00	
04/14/24	Kent Rowe 3353 N 159th St E Wichita, KS 67228			~			\$100.00	
04/14/24	Kiel Corkran 5943 Buena Vista Fairway, KS 66502			~			\$25.00	
04/14/24	Nick Blessing 1403 Anthony Michael Dr Lawrence, KS 66049			•			\$50.00	
04/13/24	Teresa Wilke 3221 Yellowstone Dr Lawerence, KS 66047			~			\$25.00	
01/29/24	Kent Rowe 3353 N 159th St E Wichita, KS 67228			~			\$30.00	
						·		
	Subtotal This Page			is en la Seconda Seconda			\$380.00	

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$380.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	,
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$380.00

## SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ke	٦t	Ro	W

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
6/15/24	Kent Rowe 3353 N 159th St E Wichita, KS 67228		Juneteenth Parade Entry	\$30.00
5/4/24	Jesse Borosky 1053 N Estelle Ave Wichita, KS 67214		Spanish Translation of Campaign Materials	\$125.00
4/13/24	Jesse Borosky 1053 N Estelle Ave Wichita, KS 67214		Print Brochures	\$5.00
4/13/24	Nick Blessing 1403 Anthony Michael Dr Lawrence, KS 66049		Print Brochures	\$35.00
3/24/24	Jesse Borosky 1053 N Estelle Ave Wichita, KS 67214		Open Streets ICT Event Tabling	\$151.00
2/27/24	Nick Blessing 1403 Anthony Michael Dr Lawrence, KS 66049		Artwork for Campaign Materials	\$100.00
2/5/24	Kent Rowe 3353 N 159th St E Wichita, KS 67228		Filing Fee	\$95.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$541.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$541.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$541.00

Page 1 of 1

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kent	Rowe							

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
6/24/24	Wichita Pride Inc. 800 N Market St Wichita, KS 67214	Parade Entry and Event Tabling	\$140.00
5/5/24	Wichita Public Library 2601 N Arkansas Ave Wichita, KS 67204	Print brochures	\$20.00
4/14/24	City of Wichita Parks and Recreation 455 N Main #11 Wichita, KS 67202	Open Streets ICT Event Tabling	\$151.00
4/13/24	Wichita Public Library 3051 E 21st St N Wichita, KS 67214	Print brochures	\$25.00
			·
	Sobiotal This Page		\$336.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$336.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$336.00

Page 1 of 1